
28 June 2023 

Kia ora-

Absolutely Positively 
Wellington City Council 
Me Heke Ki Poneke 

File ref: IRC-4919 

Potholes fixed on the council roading network between 2012 and 2023 

Thank you for your request made under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings 
Act 1987 (the Act), received on 24 May 2023. You requested the following information: 

• The number of potholes that Wellington City Council has fixed on our reading network,
broken down by each calendar year, for the period 2012 to 2023.

Wellington City Council has granted your request for information. 

Please note the below data is variable due to many factors. Potholes are reactive maintenance and 
are reported by our customers, contractors or Council staff. Contractors are also able to fix 
potholes they come across without prior approval from the Council. Where there are multiple 
potholes on a single road, we may resurface the affected area instead of doing multiple repairs. If 
there are potholes fixed by resurfacing, these are not included in the figures in the below table. 

Vear Potholes fixed 

2012 
2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 
2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 
2022 
2023* 

*As at 31/05 /2023

Wellington City Council 

662 
550 
561 
532 
488 

727 
818 
599 
692 
565 
490 
127 

POBox2199 

Wellington 6140 

New Zealand 

Phone +64 4 499 4444 

Fax +64 4 801 3138 

Wellington.govt.nz 



 

Wellington City Council   |   2 of 2 

 
Right of review  
If you are not satisfied with the Council’s response, you may request the Office of the Ombudsman 
to investigate the Council’s decision. Further information is available on the Ombudsman website, 
www.ombudsman.parliament.nz. 
 
Thank you again for your request, if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.  
 
Kind regards 

 
 

 
Amber Smith 

Official Information  




