Me Heke Ki Pôneke

File ref: IRC-4919

28 June 2023



Potholes fixed on the council roading network between 2012 and 2023

Thank you for your request made under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act), received on 24 May 2023. You requested the following information:

• The number of potholes that Wellington City Council has fixed on our roading network, broken down by each calendar year, for the period 2012 to 2023.

Wellington City Council has granted your request for information.

Please note the below data is variable due to many factors. Potholes are reactive maintenance and are reported by our customers, contractors or Council staff. Contractors are also able to fix potholes they come across without prior approval from the Council. Where there are multiple potholes on a single road, we may resurface the affected area instead of doing multiple repairs. If there are potholes fixed by resurfacing, these are not included in the figures in the below table.

Year	Potholes fixed
2012	662
2013	550
2014	561
2015	532
2016	488
2017	727
2018	818
2019	599
2020	692
2021	565
2022	490
2023*	127

^{*}As at 31/05/2023

Right of review

If you are not satisfied with the Council's response, you may request the Office of the Ombudsman to investigate the Council's decision. Further information is available on the Ombudsman website, www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Thank you again for your request, if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Kind regards

Amber Smith Official Information